
Banking and Financial Systems
Same Judge As Business Management

Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#
1 11:00 AM Student Union 214 11:00 AM Student Union 214 11:20 AM Student Union 216 11:30 AM

1 11:10 AM Student Union 214 11:10 AM Student Union 214 11:30 AM Student Union 216 11:40 AM

The Odyssey Institute Business (BFS-0331)
Elledge
Estrella Foothills High School (BFS-0171)
Terrazas



Broadcast Journalism
Same Judge As Digital Video Production

Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#
1 11:00 AM Gym 11:05 AM 11:10 AM Gym 11:20 AM

1 11:10 AM Gym 11:15 AM 11:20 AM Gym 11:30 AM

1 11:20 AM Gym 11:25 AM 11:30 AM Gym 11:40 AM

1 11:30 AM Gym 11:35 AM 11:40 AM Gym 11:50 AM

1 11:40 AM Gym 11:45 AM 11:50 AM Gym 12:00 PM

1 11:50 AM Gym 11:55 AM 12:00 PM Gym 12:10 PM

1 12:00 PM Gym 12:05 PM 12:10 PM Gym 12:20 PM

1 12:10 PM Gym 12:15 PM 12:20 PM Gym 12:30 PM

Youngker High School - Media (BRJO-0131)
Mosher,Samano
Lee Williams High School (BRJO-0245)
Amos
Yuma High School (BRJO-0091)
Draper
Yuma High School (BRJO-0092)
Bran Coronado,Castillo,Williford
San Luis High School - Media (BRJO-0051)
Caldera,Hernandez,Martinez
Wickenburg High School (BRJO-0141)
Espinoza,Ramirez
Youngker High School - Media (BRJO-0132)
Hunter
Youngker High School (BRJO-0251)
Boggs,Vasquez Ramirez



Business Ethics
Same Judge As Sports and Entertainment Management

Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#
1 1:00 PM Student Union 214 1:00 PM 1:05 PM Student Union 216 1:15 PM

1 1:10 PM Student Union 214 1:10 PM 1:15 PM Student Union 216 1:25 PM

1 1:20 PM Student Union 214 1:20 PM 1:25 PM Student Union 216 1:35 PM

1 1:30 PM Student Union 214 1:30 PM 1:35 PM Student Union 216 1:45 PM

1 1:40 PM Student Union 214 1:40 PM 1:45 PM Student Union 216 1:55 PM

1 1:50 PM Student Union 214 1:50 PM 1:55 PM Student Union 216 2:05 PM

1 2:00 PM Student Union 214 2:00 PM 2:05 PM Student Union 216 2:15 PM

San Luis High School - Business (BETHIC-0201)
Mejorada
San Luis High School - Business (BETHIC-0202)
Maldonado
Estrella Foothills - Business (BETHIC-0261)
Carrero
Lake Havasu High School - Business (BETHIC-0191)
Intac,Juarez,Kendall
Youngker High School (BETHIC-0251)
Hernandez,Kirpal
The Odyssey Institute Business (BETHIC-0331)
Ruiz
The Odyssey Institute Business (BETHIC-0332)
Dalton,Roberts



Business Management
Same Judge As Banking and Financial Systems

Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#
1 11:50 AM Student Union 214 11:50 AM Student Union 214 12:10 PM Student Union 216 12:20 PM

1 12:00 PM Student Union 214 12:00 PM Student Union 214 12:20 PM Student Union 216 12:30 PM

1 12:10 PM Student Union 214 12:10 PM Student Union 214 12:30 PM Student Union 216 12:40 PM

1 12:20 PM Student Union 214 12:20 PM Student Union 214 12:40 PM Student Union 216 12:50 PM

1 12:30 PM Student Union 214 12:30 PM Student Union 214 12:50 PM Student Union 216 1:00 PM

1 12:40 PM Student Union 214 12:40 PM Student Union 214 1:00 PM Student Union 216 1:10 PM

1 12:50 PM Student Union 214 12:50 PM Student Union 214 1:10 PM Student Union 216 1:20 PM

1 1:00 PM Student Union 214 1:00 PM Student Union 214 1:20 PM Student Union 216 1:30 PM

1 1:10 PM Student Union 214 1:10 PM Student Union 214 1:30 PM Student Union 216 1:40 PM

1 1:20 PM Student Union 214 1:20 PM Student Union 214 1:40 PM Student Union 216 1:50 PM

Youngker High School - Media (MDM-0131)
Perez
Youngker High School - IT (MDM-0161)
Rodriguez Chavez
Estrella Foothills - Business (MDM-0262)
Rodriguez
Estrella Foothills - Business (MDM-0261)
Carroll,Griffith,Wolz
Estrella Foothills - Business (MDM-0263)
Gable
Mohave Accelerated Learning Center - Business (MDM-0341)
Darus
Gila Ridge High School -Business (MDM-0061)
Andrews,Romine
Gila Ridge High School -Business (MDM-0062)
Becerra
Gila Ridge High School -Business (MDM-0063)
Peyro Martinez
Bradshaw Mountain High School- Business (MDM-0221)
Justo Santos



Career Portfolio
Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#

1 11:00 AM Gym 11:00 AM 11:05 AM Gym 11:15 AM

1 11:10 AM Gym 11:10 AM 11:15 AM Gym 11:25 AM

1 11:20 AM Gym 11:20 AM 11:25 AM Gym 11:35 AM

1 11:30 AM Gym 11:30 AM 11:35 AM Gym 11:45 AM

1 11:40 AM Gym 11:40 AM 11:45 AM Gym 11:55 AM

Hannah Vu (0190037)
Lake Havasu High School - Business
Aeryn Selleck (0310017)
Bradshaw Mountain High School - Media
Karely Alvarado (0200002)
San Luis High School - Business
Joceline Rico Gonzalez (0310015)
Bradshaw Mountain High School - Media
Diana Perez (0250013)
Youngker High School



Coding & Programming
Same Judge As Introduction to Programming

Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#
1 11:00 AM Gym 11:05 AM Gym 11:10 AM Gym 11:20 AMThe Odyssey Institute Business (CPR-0331)

Shantmoorthy



Computer Game & Simulation Programming
Same Judge As Network Design, Management Information System

Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#
1 1:00 PM Student Union 214/216 1:05 PM Student Union 214/216 1:05 PM Student Union 214/216 1:20 PM

1 1:15 PM Student Union 214/216 1:20 PM Student Union 214/216 1:20 PM Student Union 214/216 1:35 PM

1 1:30 PM Student Union 214/216 1:35 PM Student Union 214/216 1:35 PM Student Union 214/216 1:50 PM

1 1:45 PM Student Union 214/216 1:50 PM Student Union 214/216 1:50 PM Student Union 214/216 2:05 PM

Lake Havasu High School - Business (CGSP-0191)
Burden,Castro,Duger
Kingman High School (CGSP-0231)
Mckinney
Kingman High School - Business (CGSP-0011)
Mckinney
Youngker High School - IT (CGSP-0161)
Braynen,Gorman,Sapp



Customer Service - Section 1
Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#

1 11:00 AM Student Union 210 11:00 AM Student Union 210 11:20 AM Student Union 212 11:30 AM

1 11:10 AM Student Union 210 11:10 AM Student Union 210 11:30 AM Student Union 212 11:40 AM

1 11:20 AM Student Union 210 11:20 AM Student Union 210 11:40 AM Student Union 212 11:50 AM

1 11:30 AM Student Union 210 11:30 AM Student Union 210 11:50 AM Student Union 212 12:00 PM

1 11:40 AM Student Union 210 11:40 AM Student Union 210 12:00 PM Student Union 212 12:10 PM

1 11:50 AM Student Union 210 11:50 AM Student Union 210 12:10 PM Student Union 212 12:20 PM

1 12:00 PM Student Union 210 12:00 PM Student Union 210 12:20 PM Student Union 212 12:30 PM

1 12:10 PM Student Union 210 12:10 PM Student Union 210 12:30 PM Student Union 212 12:40 PM

1 12:20 PM Student Union 210 12:20 PM Student Union 210 12:40 PM Student Union 212 12:50 PM

1 12:30 PM Student Union 210 12:30 PM Student Union 210 12:50 PM Student Union 212 1:00 PM

1 12:40 PM Student Union 210 12:40 PM Student Union 210 1:00 PM Student Union 212 1:10 PM

Antonio Rodriguez Chavez (0160005)
Youngker High School - IT
Chase Henrichsmeyer (0190011)
Lake Havasu High School - Business
Tallon Williams (0190039)
Lake Havasu High School - Business
Skyla Castillo (0040004)
Bagdad High School - IT
Zairah Cano (0100014)
Buckeye Union High School - Business
Aaron Draper (0090010)
Yuma High School
Kaylee Carrero (0260011)
Estrella Foothills - Business
John Johnson (0010013)
Kingman High School - Business
Zamiel Villarreal (0150003)
Mohave High School
David Rex (0170010)
Estrella Foothills High School
Nina Honsberger (0330020)
The Odyssey Institute Business



Customer Service - Section 2
Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#

2 11:00 AM Student Union 210 11:00 AM Student Union 210 11:20 AM Student Union 212 11:30 AM

2 11:10 AM Student Union 210 11:10 AM Student Union 210 11:30 AM Student Union 212 11:40 AM

2 11:20 AM Student Union 210 11:20 AM Student Union 210 11:40 AM Student Union 212 11:50 AM

2 11:30 AM Student Union 210 11:30 AM Student Union 210 11:50 AM Student Union 212 12:00 PM

2 11:40 AM Student Union 210 11:40 AM Student Union 210 12:00 PM Student Union 212 12:10 PM

2 11:50 AM Student Union 210 11:50 AM Student Union 210 12:10 PM Student Union 212 12:20 PM

2 12:00 PM Student Union 210 12:00 PM Student Union 210 12:20 PM Student Union 212 12:30 PM

2 12:10 PM Student Union 210 12:10 PM Student Union 210 12:30 PM Student Union 212 12:40 PM

2 12:20 PM Student Union 210 12:20 PM Student Union 210 12:40 PM Student Union 212 12:50 PM

2 12:30 PM Student Union 210 12:30 PM Student Union 210 12:50 PM Student Union 212 1:00 PM

Inara Hernandez (0190012)
Lake Havasu High School - Business
Jeremy Tallman (0190034)
Lake Havasu High School - Business
Alex Tacuba (0040019)
Bagdad High School - IT
John Johnson (0230011)
Kingman High School
Hunter Coates (0330024)
The Odyssey Institute Business
Anyelina Cruz Leon (0210014)
Buckeye Union High School
Lexe Harmon (0310006)
Bradshaw Mountain High School - Media
Geovanni Stewart (0340008)
Mohave Accelerated Learning Center - Business
Melanie Castillo (0170005)
Estrella Foothills High School
Bryden Thomas (0170000)
Estrella Foothills High School



Data Analysis
Same Judge As Supply Chain Management

Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#
1 11:00 AM Gym 11:05 AM Gym 11:10 AM Gym 11:20 AM

1 11:15 AM Gym 11:20 AM Gym 11:25 AM Gym 11:35 AM

1 11:30 AM Gym 11:35 AM Gym 11:40 AM Gym 11:50 AM

1 11:45 AM Gym 11:50 AM Gym 11:55 AM Gym 12:05 PM

1 12:00 PM Gym 12:05 PM Gym 12:10 PM Gym 12:20 PM

1 12:15 PM Gym 12:20 PM Gym 12:25 PM Gym 12:35 PM

Estrella Foothills - Business (DATA-0262)
Peabody
Estrella Foothills - Business (DATA-0261)
Griffith
The Odyssey Institute Business (DATA-0331)
Corona,Shantmoorthy
Kingman High School (DATA-0231)
Leap
Lake Havasu High School - Business (DATA-0191)
Castro
Kingman High School - Business (DATA-0011)
Leap



Digital Photography-Commercial Photo Portfolio
Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#

1 11:00 AM Gym 11:00 AM 11:05 AM Gym 11:15 AM

1 11:10 AM Gym 11:10 AM 11:15 AM Gym 11:25 AM

1 11:20 AM Gym 11:20 AM 11:25 AM Gym 11:35 AM

1 11:30 AM Gym 11:30 AM 11:35 AM Gym 11:45 AM

San Luis High School - Media (AZ_DPCPP-0051)
Castillo,Garcia
Bradshaw Mountain High School - Media (AZ_DPCPP-0311)
Harmon
Bradshaw Mountain High School - Media (AZ_DPCPP-0314)
Manning
Bradshaw Mountain High School - Media (AZ_DPCPP-0315)
Sudlow



Digital Video Production
Same Judge As Broadcast Journalism

Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#
1 12:40 PM Gym 12:45 PM 12:50 PM Gym 1:00 PM

1 12:55 PM Gym 1:00 PM 1:05 PM Gym 1:15 PM

1 1:10 PM Gym 1:15 PM 1:20 PM Gym 1:30 PM

1 1:25 PM Gym 1:30 PM 1:35 PM Gym 1:45 PM

Bradshaw Mountain High School - Media (DVP-0311)
Hernandez,Leming
Youngker High School (DVP-0251)
Kirpal,Kirpal
Lake Havasu High School - Business (DVP-0191)
Stilson,Tallman
San Luis High School - Media (DVP-0051)
Bouttier,Ruiz,Valenzuela



Entrepreneurship
Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#

1 11:00 AM Student Union 214 11:00 AM Student Union 214 11:20 AM Student Union 216 11:30 AM

1 11:10 AM Student Union 214 11:10 AM Student Union 214 11:30 AM Student Union 216 11:40 AM

1 11:20 AM Student Union 214 11:20 AM Student Union 214 11:40 AM Student Union 216 11:50 AM

1 11:30 AM Student Union 214 11:30 AM Student Union 214 11:50 AM Student Union 216 12:00 PM

1 11:40 AM Student Union 214 11:40 AM Student Union 214 12:00 PM Student Union 216 12:10 PM

1 11:50 AM Student Union 214 11:50 AM Student Union 214 12:10 PM Student Union 216 12:20 PM

1 12:00 PM Student Union 214 12:00 PM Student Union 214 12:20 PM Student Union 216 12:30 PM

1 12:10 PM Student Union 214 12:10 PM Student Union 214 12:30 PM Student Union 216 12:40 PM

1 12:20 PM Student Union 214 12:20 PM Student Union 214 12:40 PM Student Union 216 12:50 PM

1 12:30 PM Student Union 214 12:30 PM Student Union 214 12:50 PM Student Union 216 1:00 PM

1 12:40 PM Student Union 214 12:40 PM Student Union 214 1:00 PM Student Union 216 1:10 PM

1 12:50 PM Student Union 214 12:50 PM Student Union 214 1:10 PM Student Union 216 1:20 PM

1 1:00 PM Student Union 214 1:00 PM Student Union 214 1:20 PM Student Union 216 1:30 PM

Gila Ridge High School -Business (ENTRE-0061)
Romine
Gila Ridge High School -Business (ENTRE-0062)
VanHyning,VanHyning
Gila Ridge High School -Business (ENTRE-0063)
Becerra
El Capitan High School (ENTRE-0071)
Barlow,Hammon,Rohbock
Mohave High School (ENTRE-0151)
Villarreal
Estrella Foothills - Business (ENTRE-0261)
Nobel
Estrella Foothills - Business (ENTRE-0262)
Collier,Ellis
Estrella Foothills - Business (ENTRE-0263)
McFall
Lake Havasu High School - Business (ENTRE-0191)
Helart
Buckeye Union High School (ENTRE-0211)
Cruz Leon
Kingman High School - Business (ENTRE-0011)
LaPointe,Wilson
Yuma High School (ENTRE-0091)
Woodson
Kingman High School (ENTRE-0231)
La Pointe,Medrano,Wilson



Event Planning
Same Judge As Financial Planning

Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#
1 11:00 AM Gym 11:00 AM Gym 11:20 AM Gym 11:30 AM

1 11:10 AM Gym 11:10 AM Gym 11:30 AM Gym 11:40 AM

1 11:20 AM Gym 11:20 AM Gym 11:40 AM Gym 11:50 AM

1 11:30 AM Gym 11:30 AM Gym 11:50 AM Gym 12:00 PM

1 11:40 AM Gym 11:40 AM Gym 12:00 PM Gym 12:10 PM

1 11:50 AM Gym 11:50 AM Gym 12:10 PM Gym 12:20 PM

1 12:00 PM Gym 12:00 PM Gym 12:20 PM Gym 12:30 PM

1 12:10 PM Gym 12:10 PM Gym 12:30 PM Gym 12:40 PM

1 12:20 PM Gym 12:20 PM Gym 12:40 PM Gym 12:50 PM

1 12:30 PM Gym 12:30 PM Gym 12:50 PM Gym 1:00 PM

1 12:40 PM Gym 12:40 PM Gym 1:00 PM Gym 1:10 PM

Buckeye Union High School - Business (EVP-0101)
Morales
Bradshaw Mountain High School- Business (EVP-0221)
Chavez
Lake Havasu High School - Business (EVP-0191)
Jackson,Jackson,Smith
Estrella Foothills - Business (EVP-0261)
Wolz
Estrella Foothills - Business (EVP-0262)
Carroll
Antelope Union High School (EVP-0301)
Acosta,Morales
Lee Williams High School (EVP-0241)
Martinez
Kingman High School - Business (EVP-0011)
Contreras Delgadillo,Rosa,Trujillo
Mohave Accelerated Learning Center - Business (EVP-0341)
Paoli
Youngker High School (EVP-0251)
Solomon,Weinand
Buckeye Union High School - Media (EVP-0321)
Eversole,Wilson



Financial Planning
Same Judge As Event Planning

Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#
1 1:30 PM Gym 1:35 PM Gym 1:35 PM Gym 1:45 PM

1 1:45 PM Gym 1:50 PM Gym 1:50 PM Gym 2:00 PM

1 2:00 PM Gym 2:05 PM Gym 2:05 PM Gym 2:15 PM

1 2:15 PM Gym 2:20 PM Gym 2:20 PM Gym 2:30 PM

Estrella Foothills High School (FP-0171)
Terrazas
The Odyssey Institute Business (FP-0331)
Burns
Estrella Foothills - Business (FP-0261)
Gable
Lake Havasu High School - Business (FP-0191)
Barr,Lang



Future Business Educator
Same Judge As Future Business Leader

Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#
1 11:00 AM Gym 11:00 AM 11:10 AM Gym 11:20 AM

1 11:10 AM Gym 11:10 AM 11:20 AM Gym 11:30 AM

1 11:20 AM Gym 11:20 AM 11:30 AM Gym 11:40 AM

1 11:30 AM Gym 11:30 AM 11:40 AM Gym 11:50 AM

Cassandra Torres (0250020)
Youngker High School
Leerabari Kpea (0100005)
Buckeye Union High School - Business
Nathan Dalton (0330028)
The Odyssey Institute Business
Matthew Ruiz (0330005)
The Odyssey Institute Business



Future Business Leader
Same Judge As Future Business Educator

Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#
1 12:00 PM Gym 12:00 PM 12:00 PM Gym 12:15 PM

1 12:15 PM Gym 12:15 PM 12:15 PM Gym 12:30 PM

1 12:30 PM Gym 12:30 PM 12:30 PM Gym 12:45 PM

1 12:45 PM Gym 12:45 PM 12:45 PM Gym 1:00 PM

1 1:00 PM Gym 1:00 PM 1:00 PM Gym 1:15 PM

1 1:15 PM Gym 1:15 PM 1:15 PM Gym 1:30 PM

1 1:30 PM Gym 1:30 PM 1:30 PM Gym 1:45 PM

1 1:45 PM Gym 1:45 PM 1:45 PM Gym 2:00 PM

1 2:00 PM Gym 2:00 PM 2:00 PM Gym 2:15 PM

Isabella Burns (0020002)
Parker High School
Maddy Leming (0310009)
Bradshaw Mountain High School - Media
Mariah Charles (0250007)
Youngker High School
Carley Camacho (0260008)
Estrella Foothills - Business
Lesira Kpea (0100012)
Buckeye Union High School - Business
Miley Lopez (0330006)
The Odyssey Institute Business
Avery Kenison (0330012)
The Odyssey Institute Business
Miguel Salazer (0350000)
Cibola Business Management
Payton Smith (0190030)
Lake Havasu High School - Business



International Business
Same Judge As Hospitality and Event Management

Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#
1 1:00 PM Student Union 214 1:00 PM Student Union 214 1:20 PM Student Union 216 1:30 PMMohave Accelerated Learning Center - Business (GBUS-0341)

Matsumoto



Graphic Design
Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#

1 11:00 AM Gym 11:00 AM 11:05 AM Gym 11:15 AM

1 11:15 AM Gym 11:15 AM 11:20 AM Gym 11:30 AM

1 11:30 AM Gym 11:30 AM 11:35 AM Gym 11:45 AM

1 11:45 AM Gym 11:45 AM 11:50 AM Gym 12:00 PM

1 12:00 PM Gym 12:00 PM 12:05 PM Gym 12:15 PM

1 12:15 PM Gym 12:15 PM 12:20 PM Gym 12:30 PM

1 12:30 PM Gym 12:30 PM 12:35 PM Gym 12:45 PM

1 12:45 PM Gym 12:45 PM 12:50 PM Gym 1:00 PM

1 1:00 PM Gym 1:00 PM 1:05 PM Gym 1:15 PM

1 1:15 PM Gym 1:15 PM 1:20 PM Gym 1:30 PM

1 1:30 PM Gym 1:30 PM 1:35 PM Gym 1:45 PM

1 1:45 PM Gym 1:45 PM 1:50 PM Gym 2:00 PM

1 2:00 PM Gym 2:00 PM 2:05 PM Gym 2:15 PM

1 2:15 PM Gym 2:15 PM 2:20 PM Gym 2:30 PM

1 2:30 PM Gym 2:30 PM 2:35 PM Gym 2:45 PM

1 2:45 PM Gym 2:45 PM 2:50 PM Gym 3:00 PM

1 3:00 PM Gym 3:00 PM 3:05 PM Gym 3:15 PM

El Capitan High School (GD-0071)
Bradshaw,Cawley,Keate
Kingman High School - Business (GD-0011)
Mckinney
Estrella Foothills High School - Media (GD-0281)
Howell
Estrella Foothills High School - Media (GD-0282)
Merkle
The Odyssey Institute Business (GD-0331)
Hathaway,Shantmoorthy
Youngker High School (GD-0251)
Perez
Parker High School (GD-0021)
Burns,Duran,Salcido
Parker High School (GD-0022)
Bato,Cabrera,Patch
Parker High School (GD-0023)
Andrade,Ayala,Breaux
Youngker High School - Media (GD-0131)
Swearengin,Worl
Youngker High School - Media (GD-0132)
Malec
Kingman High School (GD-0231)
Mckinney
Lee Williams High School (GD-0243)
McCarthy,Petredis
Bradshaw Mountain High School - Media (GD-0311)
Bennett,Hopson
Bradshaw Mountain High School - Media (GD-0312)
Martin
Bradshaw Mountain High School - Media (GD-0313)
Sudlow
Youngker High School - IT (GD-0161)
Braynen,Sapp



Hospitality & Event Management
Same Judge As International Business

Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#
1 11:00 AM Student Union 214 11:00 AM Student Union 214 11:20 AM Student Union 216 11:30 AM

1 11:10 AM Student Union 214 11:10 AM Student Union 214 11:30 AM Student Union 216 11:40 AM

1 11:20 AM Student Union 214 11:20 AM Student Union 214 11:40 AM Student Union 216 11:50 AM

1 11:30 AM Student Union 214 11:30 AM Student Union 214 11:50 AM Student Union 216 12:00 PM

1 11:40 AM Student Union 214 11:40 AM Student Union 214 12:00 PM Student Union 216 12:10 PM

1 11:50 AM Student Union 214 11:50 AM Student Union 214 12:10 PM Student Union 216 12:20 PM

1 12:00 PM Student Union 214 12:00 PM Student Union 214 12:20 PM Student Union 216 12:30 PM

1 12:10 PM Student Union 214 12:10 PM Student Union 214 12:30 PM Student Union 216 12:40 PM

1 12:20 PM Student Union 214 12:20 PM Student Union 214 12:40 PM Student Union 216 12:50 PM

Buckeye Union High School - Business (HOSP-0102)
Fleischman,Gonzalez
Lee Williams High School (HOSP-0242)
MacGregor,Martinez
Lake Havasu High School - Business (HOSP-0192)
Vu
Lake Havasu High School - Business (HOSP-0191)
Hahn,Houston,Trumble
Gila Ridge High School -Business (HOSP-0062)
Hardesty,Montes
The Odyssey Institute Business (HOSP-0331)
Honsberger,Roberts
Gila Ridge High School -Business (HOSP-0061)
Anthony,VanHyning
El Capitan High School (HOSP-0071)
Hansen,Rohbock,Timpson
Buckeye Union High School (HOSP-0211)
Perera Maldonado



Impromptu Speaking
Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#

1 11:00 AM Gym 11:00 AM Gym 11:10 AM Gym 11:15 AM

1 11:05 AM Gym 11:05 AM Gym 11:15 AM Gym 11:20 AM

1 11:10 AM Gym 11:10 AM Gym 11:20 AM Gym 11:25 AM

1 11:15 AM Gym 11:15 AM Gym 11:25 AM Gym 11:30 AM

1 11:20 AM Gym 11:20 AM Gym 11:30 AM Gym 11:35 AM

1 11:25 AM Gym 11:25 AM Gym 11:35 AM Gym 11:40 AM

1 11:30 AM Gym 11:30 AM Gym 11:40 AM Gym 11:45 AM

1 11:35 AM Gym 11:35 AM Gym 11:45 AM Gym 11:50 AM

1 11:40 AM Gym 11:40 AM Gym 11:50 AM Gym 11:55 AM

1 11:45 AM Gym 11:45 AM Gym 11:55 AM Gym 12:00 PM

1 11:50 AM Gym 11:50 AM Gym 12:00 PM Gym 12:05 PM

1 11:55 AM Gym 11:55 AM Gym 12:05 PM Gym 12:10 PM

1 12:00 PM Gym 12:00 PM Gym 12:10 PM Gym 12:15 PM

Addisyn Scheffe (0260005)
Estrella Foothills - Business
Mariah Charles (0250007)
Youngker High School
Alex Rodriguez (0240006)
Lee Williams High School
Brice Vaughn (0240007)
Lee Williams High School
Dillion Whiting (0090020)
Yuma High School
Mattelynn Venegas (0330021)
The Odyssey Institute Business
Seth Holliday (0330025)
The Odyssey Institute Business
Skyler Marlatt (0260004)
Estrella Foothills - Business
Aaron Ureta (0210013)
Buckeye Union High School
Allison Guardado Guerra (0220003)
Bradshaw Mountain High School- Business
Russel Smith (0020011)
Parker High School
Enrique Aguero Leal (0200005)
San Luis High School - Business
Harrison Martin (0190022)
Lake Havasu High School - Business



Introduction to Business Presentation
Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#

1 11:00 AM Gym 11:00 AM 11:05 AM Gym 11:15 AM

1 11:10 AM Gym 11:10 AM 11:15 AM Gym 11:25 AM

1 11:20 AM Gym 11:20 AM 11:25 AM Gym 11:35 AM

1 11:30 AM Gym 11:30 AM 11:35 AM Gym 11:45 AM

1 11:40 AM Gym 11:40 AM 11:45 AM Gym 11:55 AM

1 11:50 AM Gym 11:50 AM 11:55 AM Gym 12:05 PM

1 12:00 PM Gym 12:00 PM 12:05 PM Gym 12:15 PM

1 12:10 PM Gym 12:10 PM 12:15 PM Gym 12:25 PM

1 12:20 PM Gym 12:20 PM 12:25 PM Gym 12:35 PM

1 12:30 PM Gym 12:30 PM 12:35 PM Gym 12:45 PM

1 12:40 PM Gym 12:40 PM 12:45 PM Gym 12:55 PM

1 12:50 PM Gym 12:50 PM 12:55 PM Gym 1:05 PM

The Odyssey Institute Business (BP0RES0-0331)
Perez,Roberts
The Odyssey Institute Business (BP0RES0-0332)
Coates,Holliday,Marinas
Youngker High School - Media (BP0RES0-0131)
Stevens
Youngker High School - Media (BP0RES0-0132)
Malec
Lake Havasu High School - Business (BP0RES0-0192)
Powell,Wright
Lake Havasu High School - Business (BP0RES0-0193)
Velazquez
Buckeye Union High School - Business (BP0RES0-0101)
Shaffer,Snider
Buckeye Union High School - Business (BP0RES0-0102)
Baldaray,Harmon,Ocampo
San Luis High School - Media (BP0RES0-0051)
Gutierrez,Lopez
Youngker High School (BP0RES0-0251)
Price,Ramirez
San Luis High School - Business (BP0RES0-0201)
Camargo,Felix,Vazquez
Buckeye Union High School (BP0RES0-0211)
Constantino,Mendez Ybarra,Morales



Introduction to Programming
Same Judge As Coding and Programming

Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#
1 11:30 AM Gym 11:30 AM 11:40 AM Gym 11:50 AM

1 11:40 AM Gym 11:40 AM 11:50 AM Gym 12:00 PM

1 11:50 AM Gym 11:50 AM 12:00 PM Gym 12:10 PM

1 12:00 PM Gym 12:00 PM 12:10 PM Gym 12:20 PM

1 12:10 PM Gym 12:10 PM 12:20 PM Gym 12:30 PM

1 12:20 PM Gym 12:20 PM 12:30 PM Gym 12:40 PM

Buckeye Union High School (ITP-0211)
Marroquin,Perera Maldonado
Buckeye Union High School (ITP-0212)
Jacobson
Bradshaw Mountain High School - Media (ITP-0311)
Emberlin
Bradshaw Mountain High School - Media (ITP-0312)
Richardson
Lake Havasu High School - Business (ITP-0191)
Aune,Powell,Wright
Lake Havasu High School - Business (ITP-0192)
Gray,Maki,Stello



Introduction to Public Speaking
Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#

1 11:00 AM Gym 11:00 AM Gym 11:00 AM Gym 11:10 AM

1 11:10 AM Gym 11:10 AM Gym 11:10 AM Gym 11:20 AM

1 11:20 AM Gym 11:20 AM Gym 11:20 AM Gym 11:30 AM

1 11:30 AM Gym 11:30 AM Gym 11:30 AM Gym 11:40 AM

1 11:40 AM Gym 11:40 AM Gym 11:40 AM Gym 11:50 AM

1 11:50 AM Gym 11:50 AM Gym 11:50 AM Gym 12:00 PM

1 12:00 PM Gym 12:00 PM Gym 12:00 PM Gym 12:10 PM

1 12:10 PM Gym 12:10 PM Gym 12:10 PM Gym 12:20 PM

1 12:20 PM Gym 12:20 PM Gym 12:20 PM Gym 12:30 PM

1 12:30 PM Gym 12:30 PM Gym 12:30 PM Gym 12:40 PM

1 12:40 PM Gym 12:40 PM Gym 12:40 PM Gym 12:50 PM

1 12:50 PM Gym 12:50 PM Gym 12:50 PM Gym 1:00 PM

1 1:00 PM Gym 1:00 PM Gym 1:00 PM Gym 1:10 PM

1 1:10 PM Gym 1:10 PM Gym 1:10 PM Gym 1:20 PM

AnneMarie Price (0250015)
Youngker High School
Angelina Ramirez (0250017)
Youngker High School
Aaron Rodriguez (0260007)
Estrella Foothills - Business
Leah Flores (0130010)
Youngker High School - Media
Autumn Mikels (0100006)
Buckeye Union High School - Business
Nikki Harned (0100015)
Buckeye Union High School - Business
Jennifer Constantino (0210001)
Buckeye Union High School
Melissa Jimenez-Jaramillo (0190017)
Lake Havasu High School - Business
Andrew Perez Pinedo (0190028)
Lake Havasu High School - Business
Mattelynn Venegas (0330021)
The Odyssey Institute Business
Sophia Rodriquez (0330022)
The Odyssey Institute Business
Ethan Stevens (0130004)
Youngker High School - Media
Josephine Luedemann (0260009)
Estrella Foothills - Business
Dylan Marlatt (0260010)
Estrella Foothills - Business



Introduction to Social Media Strategy
Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#

1 11:00 AM Gym 11:05 AM Gym 11:10 AM Gym 11:20 AM

1 11:10 AM Gym 11:15 AM Gym 11:20 AM Gym 11:30 AM

1 11:20 AM Gym 11:25 AM Gym 11:30 AM Gym 11:40 AM

1 11:30 AM Gym 11:35 AM Gym 11:40 AM Gym 11:50 AM

1 11:40 AM Gym 11:45 AM Gym 11:50 AM Gym 12:00 PM

1 11:50 AM Gym 11:55 AM Gym 12:00 PM Gym 12:10 PM

1 12:00 PM Gym 12:05 PM Gym 12:10 PM Gym 12:20 PM

1 12:10 PM Gym 12:15 PM Gym 12:20 PM Gym 12:30 PM

1 12:20 PM Gym 12:25 PM Gym 12:30 PM Gym 12:40 PM

1 12:30 PM Gym 12:35 PM Gym 12:40 PM Gym 12:50 PM

1 12:40 PM Gym 12:45 PM Gym 12:50 PM Gym 1:00 PM

1 12:50 PM Gym 12:55 PM Gym 1:00 PM Gym 1:10 PM

Estrella Foothills - Business (ISMS-0261)
Camacho
Estrella Foothills - Business (ISMS-0262)
Collier,Ellis
Youngker High School - Media (ISMS-0131)
Hunter
San Luis High School - Media (ISMS-0051)
Perez,Prado,Ramirez
Bradshaw Mountain High School - Media (ISMS-0311)
Campos
Youngker High School (ISMS-0251)
Chaney
Buckeye Union High School - Media (ISMS-0321)
Paredes
Buckeye Union High School - Business (ISMS-0101)
Wilcox
Wickenburg High School (ISMS-0141)
Espinoza
San Luis High School - Business (ISMS-0201)
Bojorquez
Buckeye Union High School (ISMS-0211)
Alvarado Carrillo,Hayes
Lake Havasu High School - Business (ISMS-0191)
Carmody,Martin,Walker



Job Interview
Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#

1 11:00 AM Gym 11:00 AM 11:00 AM Gym 11:10 AM

1 11:10 AM Gym 11:10 AM 11:10 AM Gym 11:20 AM

1 11:20 AM Gym 11:20 AM 11:20 AM Gym 11:30 AM

1 11:30 AM Gym 11:30 AM 11:30 AM Gym 11:40 AM

1 11:40 AM Gym 11:40 AM 11:40 AM Gym 11:50 AM

1 11:50 AM Gym 11:50 AM 11:50 AM Gym 12:00 PM

1 12:00 PM Gym 12:00 PM 12:00 PM Gym 12:10 PM

1 12:10 PM Gym 12:10 PM 12:10 PM Gym 12:20 PM

1 12:20 PM Gym 12:20 PM 12:20 PM Gym 12:30 PM

1 12:30 PM Gym 12:30 PM 12:30 PM Gym 12:40 PM

1 12:40 PM Gym 12:40 PM 12:40 PM Gym 12:50 PM

1 12:50 PM Gym 12:50 PM 12:50 PM Gym 1:00 PM

1 1:00 PM Gym 1:00 PM 1:00 PM Gym 1:10 PM

1 1:10 PM Gym 1:10 PM 1:10 PM Gym 1:20 PM

Autumn Mikels (0100006)
Buckeye Union High School - Business
Lesira Kpea (0100012)
Buckeye Union High School - Business
Max Diaz-Gonzalez (0330014)
The Odyssey Institute Business
Aidan Lohrengel (0060005)
Gila Ridge High School -Business
Savannah Barclift (0060008)
Gila Ridge High School -Business
Deborah Ramirez (0060007)
Gila Ridge High School -Business
Danielle Blair (0260013)
Estrella Foothills - Business
Kaydence Caldwell (0260017)
Estrella Foothills - Business
Will McGee (0260018)
Estrella Foothills - Business
Naveen Corona (0090000)
Yuma High School
Noah Chan (0090019)
Yuma High School
Deja Grant (0250008)
Youngker High School
Alyssa Darger (0070007)
El Capitan High School
Leah Flores (0130010)
Youngker High School - Media



Management Information Systems
Same Judge As Network Design, Computer Game and Simulation

Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#
1 11:00 AM Student Union 214/216 11:00 AM Student Union 214/216 11:20 AM Student Union 214/216 11:30 AM

1 11:10 AM Student Union 214/216 11:10 AM Student Union 214/216 11:30 AM Student Union 214/216 11:40 AM

1 11:20 AM Student Union 214/216 11:20 AM Student Union 214/216 11:40 AM Student Union 214/216 11:50 AM

1 11:30 AM Student Union 214/216 11:30 AM Student Union 214/216 11:50 AM Student Union 214/216 12:00 PM

Buckeye Union High School (MIS-0211)
Pinheiro
Bagdad High School - IT (MIS-0041)
Leanos,Rogers,Vargas
Bagdad High School - IT (MIS-0043)
Curiel,Drybread,Gonzalez
Bagdad High School - IT (MIS-0042)
Hemmerling,Rivera,Rogers



Marketing
Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#

1 11:00 AM Student Union 214 11:00 AM Student Union 214 11:20 AM Student Union 216 11:30 AM

1 11:10 AM Student Union 214 11:10 AM Student Union 214 11:30 AM Student Union 216 11:40 AM

1 11:20 AM Student Union 214 11:20 AM Student Union 214 11:40 AM Student Union 216 11:50 AM

1 11:30 AM Student Union 214 11:30 AM Student Union 214 11:50 AM Student Union 216 12:00 PM

1 11:40 AM Student Union 214 11:40 AM Student Union 214 12:00 PM Student Union 216 12:10 PM

1 11:50 AM Student Union 214 11:50 AM Student Union 214 12:10 PM Student Union 216 12:20 PM

1 12:00 PM Student Union 214 12:00 PM Student Union 214 12:20 PM Student Union 216 12:30 PM

1 12:10 PM Student Union 214 12:10 PM Student Union 214 12:30 PM Student Union 216 12:40 PM

1 12:20 PM Student Union 214 12:20 PM Student Union 214 12:40 PM Student Union 216 12:50 PM

1 12:30 PM Student Union 214 12:30 PM Student Union 214 12:50 PM Student Union 216 1:00 PM

1 12:40 PM Student Union 214 12:40 PM Student Union 214 1:00 PM Student Union 216 1:10 PM

1 12:50 PM Student Union 214 12:50 PM Student Union 214 1:10 PM Student Union 216 1:20 PM

Yuma High School (MKT-0091)
Woodson
Mohave Accelerated Learning Center - Business (MKT-0341)
Darus,Paoli,Stewart
Antelope Union High School (MKT-0301)
Allen,Saville
Estrella Foothills - Business (MKT-0261)
Scheffe
San Luis High School - Business (MKT-0201)
Heras
San Luis High School - Business (MKT-0202)
Saldivar
Bradshaw Mountain High School - Media (MKT-0311)
Argust
Bradshaw Mountain High School- Business (MKT-0221)
Justo Santos,Puhuyaoma
Estrella Foothills - Business (MKT-0262)
Gabel,Luedemann
El Capitan High School (MKT-0071)
Hammon,Knudson,Timpson
Buckeye Union High School - Business (MKT-0101)
Gomez Felix,Hansen,Harned
Lake Havasu High School - Business (MKT-0191)
Henrichsmeyer,Jackson



Mobile Application Development
Same Judge As Public Service Annoucement

Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#
1 11:00 AM Gym 11:00 AM 11:05 AM Gym 11:15 AMLake Havasu High School - Business (MOB-0191)

Stilson



Network Design
Same Judge As Computer Game and Simulation, Management Information Systems

Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#
1 12:10 PM Student Union 214/216 12:10 PM Student Union 214/216 12:30 PM Student Union 214/216 12:40 PM

1 12:20 PM Student Union 214/216 12:20 PM Student Union 214/216 12:40 PM Student Union 214/216 12:50 PM

1 12:30 PM Student Union 214/216 12:30 PM Student Union 214/216 12:50 PM Student Union 214/216 1:00 PM

Bagdad High School - IT (NETD-0041)
Hemmerling,Rogers,Rogers
Bagdad High School - IT (NETD-0042)
Alfred,Gonzalez,Kitchens
Bagdad High School - IT (NETD-0043)
Curiel,Drybread,Vargas



Parliamentary Procedures
Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#

1 1:00 PM 1:00 PM 1:20 PM 1:35 PM

1 1:15 PM 1:15 PM 1:35 PM 1:50 PM

Bagdad High School - IT (PP-0041)
Hawkins,Leanos,Morgan,Vargas,Vargas
Bagdad High School - IT (PP-0042)
Alfred,Alfred,Coriz,Hillman,Kitchens



Photo Gallery Walk 
Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#

1 10:55 AM Gym 10:55 AM Gym 10:55 AM Gym 10:55 AM

1 10:55 AM Gym 10:55 AM Gym 10:55 AM Gym 10:55 AM

1 10:55 AM Gym 10:55 AM Gym 10:55 AM Gym 10:55 AM

1 10:55 AM Gym 10:55 AM Gym 10:55 AM Gym 10:55 AM

1 10:55 AM Gym 10:55 AM Gym 10:55 AM Gym 10:55 AM

1 10:55 AM Gym 10:55 AM Gym 10:55 AM Gym 10:55 AM

1 10:55 AM Gym 10:55 AM Gym 10:55 AM Gym 10:55 AM

1 10:55 AM Gym 10:55 AM Gym 10:55 AM Gym 10:55 AM

1 10:55 AM Gym 10:55 AM Gym 10:55 AM Gym 10:55 AM

Brenda Garcia (0300003)
Antelope Union High School
Veronica Rodriguez (0300001)
Antelope Union High School
Hannah Ouzts (0260006)
Estrella Foothills - Business
Elila McFall (0260012)
Estrella Foothills - Business
Aryanna Burch (0150006)
Mohave High School
Zander Weinand (0250021)
Youngker High School
Raven McCarthy (0240003)
Lee Williams High School
Ryan Coleman (0240012)
Lee Williams High School
Skyla Castillo (0040004)
Bagdad High School - IT



Public Service Announcement
Same Judge As Mobile App Development

Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#
1 11:20 AM Gym 11:20 AM 11:25 AM Gym 11:35 AM

1 11:35 AM Gym 11:35 AM 11:40 AM Gym 11:50 AM

1 11:50 AM Gym 11:50 AM 11:55 AM Gym 12:05 PM

1 12:05 PM Gym 12:05 PM 12:10 PM Gym 12:20 PM

1 12:20 PM Gym 12:20 PM 12:25 PM Gym 12:35 PM

1 12:35 PM Gym 12:35 PM 12:40 PM Gym 12:50 PM

1 12:50 PM Gym 12:50 PM 12:55 PM Gym 1:05 PM

1 1:05 PM Gym 1:05 PM 1:10 PM Gym 1:20 PM

Bradshaw Mountain High School - Media (PSA-0312)
Patton
Gila Ridge High School -Business (PSA-0062)
Demitri,Mello
San Luis High School - Business (PSA-0201)
Munoz,Sanchez,Tirado
Lake Havasu High School - Business (PSA-0191)
Smith
Youngker High School (PSA-0251)
Boyd,Kirpal
Yuma High School (PSA-0092)
Duran,Williford
Youngker High School - Media (PSA-0131)
Bernard,Howard,Hutchison
San Luis High School - Media (PSA-0051)
Alfaro,Lopez,Sanchez



Public Speaking - Section 1
Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#

1 11:00 AM Gym 11:05 AM Gym 11:05 AM Gym 11:15 AM

1 11:10 AM Gym 11:15 AM Gym 11:15 AM Gym 11:25 AM

1 11:20 AM Gym 11:25 AM Gym 11:25 AM Gym 11:35 AM

1 11:30 AM Gym 11:35 AM Gym 11:35 AM Gym 11:45 AM

1 11:40 AM Gym 11:45 AM Gym 11:45 AM Gym 11:55 AM

1 11:50 AM Gym 11:55 AM Gym 11:55 AM Gym 12:05 PM

1 12:00 PM Gym 12:05 PM Gym 12:05 PM Gym 12:15 PM

1 12:10 PM Gym 12:15 PM Gym 12:15 PM Gym 12:25 PM

1 12:20 PM Gym 12:25 PM Gym 12:25 PM Gym 12:35 PM

1 12:30 PM Gym 12:35 PM Gym 12:35 PM Gym 12:45 PM

1 12:40 PM Gym 12:45 PM Gym 12:45 PM Gym 12:55 PM

1 12:50 PM Gym 12:55 PM Gym 12:55 PM Gym 1:05 PM

1 1:00 PM Gym 1:05 PM Gym 1:05 PM Gym 1:15 PM

1 1:10 PM Gym 1:15 PM Gym 1:15 PM Gym 1:25 PM

1 1:20 PM Gym 1:25 PM Gym 1:25 PM Gym 1:35 PM

1 1:30 PM Gym 1:35 PM Gym 1:35 PM Gym 1:45 PM

Naveen Corona (0090000)
Yuma High School
Esteban Sanchez Aifan (0090004)
Yuma High School
Riley Barlow (0070004)
El Capitan High School
Zachary Peabody (0260024)
Estrella Foothills - Business
London Sellers (0170001)
Estrella Foothills High School
Avery Kenison (0330012)
The Odyssey Institute Business
Jessenia Duarte (0320006)
Buckeye Union High School - Media
Reese Ford (0190007)
Lake Havasu High School - Business
Allison Guardado Guerra (0220003)
Bradshaw Mountain High School- Business
Fatima Briones Marquez (0090011)
Yuma High School
Leerabari Kpea (0100005)
Buckeye Union High School - Business
Kenyah Boyd (0250005)
Youngker High School
Suzette Valenzuela (0050019)
San Luis High School - Media
Savannah Barclift (0060008)
Gila Ridge High School -Business
Jayden Rain (0080004)
Tonopah Valley High School
Emily Manning (0310019)
Bradshaw Mountain High School - Media



Public Speaking - Section 2
Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#

2 11:00 AM Gym 11:05 AM Gym 11:05 AM Gym 11:15 AM

2 11:10 AM Gym 11:15 AM Gym 11:15 AM Gym 11:25 AM

2 11:20 AM Gym 11:25 AM Gym 11:25 AM Gym 11:35 AM

2 11:30 AM Gym 11:35 AM Gym 11:35 AM Gym 11:45 AM

2 11:40 AM Gym 11:45 AM Gym 11:45 AM Gym 11:55 AM

2 11:50 AM Gym 11:55 AM Gym 11:55 AM Gym 12:05 PM

2 12:00 PM Gym 12:05 PM Gym 12:05 PM Gym 12:15 PM

2 12:10 PM Gym 12:15 PM Gym 12:15 PM Gym 12:25 PM

2 12:20 PM Gym 12:25 PM Gym 12:25 PM Gym 12:35 PM

2 12:30 PM Gym 12:35 PM Gym 12:35 PM Gym 12:45 PM

2 12:40 PM Gym 12:45 PM Gym 12:45 PM Gym 12:55 PM

2 12:50 PM Gym 12:55 PM Gym 12:55 PM Gym 1:05 PM

2 1:00 PM Gym 1:05 PM Gym 1:05 PM Gym 1:15 PM

2 1:10 PM Gym 1:15 PM Gym 1:15 PM Gym 1:25 PM

2 1:20 PM Gym 1:25 PM Gym 1:25 PM Gym 1:35 PM

Alyssa Hansen (0070010)
El Capitan High School
Fernanda Zozoaga (0040023)
Bagdad High School - IT
Deja Grant (0250008)
Youngker High School
Dante Nobel (0260026)
Estrella Foothills - Business
Haylee Bower (0340002)
Mohave Accelerated Learning Center - Business
Isabella Vargas (0330008)
The Odyssey Institute Business
Melanie Cone (0320004)
Buckeye Union High School - Media
Yarelli Duran (0020003)
Parker High School
Erick Chavez (0220001)
Bradshaw Mountain High School- Business
Maryanne Fischer (0070008)
El Capitan High School
Ethan Trammell (0350003)
Cibola Business Management
Leylani Lopez (0050018)
San Luis High School - Media
Pedro Garcia (0060021)
Gila Ridge High School -Business
Ashley Beltran (0200017)
San Luis High School - Business
Annette Hernandez (0310007)
Bradshaw Mountain High School - Media



Sales Presentation - Section 1
Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#

1 11:00 AM Gym 11:00 AM 11:05 AM Gym 11:15 AM

1 11:15 AM Gym 11:15 AM 11:20 AM Gym 11:30 AM

1 11:30 AM Gym 11:30 AM 11:35 AM Gym 11:45 AM

1 11:45 AM Gym 11:45 AM 11:50 AM Gym 12:00 PM

1 12:00 PM Gym 12:00 PM 12:05 PM Gym 12:15 PM

1 12:15 PM Gym 12:15 PM 12:20 PM Gym 12:30 PM

1 12:30 PM Gym 12:30 PM 12:35 PM Gym 12:45 PM

1 12:45 PM Gym 12:45 PM 12:50 PM Gym 1:00 PM

1 1:00 PM Gym 1:00 PM 1:05 PM Gym 1:15 PM

1 1:15 PM Gym 1:15 PM 1:20 PM Gym 1:30 PM

1 1:30 PM Gym 1:30 PM 1:35 PM Gym 1:45 PM

1 1:45 PM Gym 1:45 PM 1:50 PM Gym 2:00 PM

1 2:00 PM Gym 2:00 PM 2:05 PM Gym 2:15 PM

Gila Ridge High School -Business (SP-0061)
Covarubbias
San Luis High School - Business (SP-0202)
Partida,Vargas
The Odyssey Institute Business (SP-0332)
Kaur,Woods
Youngker High School (SP-0252)
Becerra,Torres
Lee Williams High School (SP-0246)
Holmes,Rodriguez,Vaughn
Lake Havasu High School - Business (SP-0191)
Barr,Lang
Lake Havasu High School - Business (SP-0193)
Hahn,Houston,Trumble
Kingman High School (SP-0232)
Munn,Stucki,Whitton
Estrella Foothills - Business (SP-0261)
Blair
Bagdad High School - IT (SP-0042)
Getty,Gomez
Buckeye Union High School - Media (SP-0321)
Duarte
Kingman High School - Business (SP-0011)
Bies,Still
Bagdad High School - IT (SP-0041)
Hawkins,Zozoaga



Sales Presentation - Section 2
Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#

2 11:00 AM Gym 11:00 AM 11:05 AM Gym 11:15 AM

2 11:15 AM Gym 11:15 AM 11:20 AM Gym 11:30 AM

2 11:30 AM Gym 11:30 AM 11:35 AM Gym 11:45 AM

2 11:45 AM Gym 11:45 AM 11:50 AM Gym 12:00 PM

2 12:00 PM Gym 12:00 PM 12:05 PM Gym 12:15 PM

2 12:15 PM Gym 12:15 PM 12:20 PM Gym 12:30 PM

2 12:30 PM Gym 12:30 PM 12:35 PM Gym 12:45 PM

2 12:45 PM Gym 12:45 PM 12:50 PM Gym 1:00 PM

2 1:00 PM Gym 1:00 PM 1:05 PM Gym 1:15 PM

2 1:15 PM Gym 1:15 PM 1:20 PM Gym 1:30 PM

2 1:30 PM Gym 1:30 PM 1:35 PM Gym 1:45 PM

2 1:45 PM Gym 1:45 PM 1:50 PM Gym 2:00 PM

2 2:00 PM Gym 2:00 PM 2:05 PM Gym 2:15 PM

San Luis High School - Business (SP-0201)
Fernandez,Naranjo
The Odyssey Institute Business (SP-0331)
Lopez,Roberts
Youngker High School (SP-0251)
Lopez,Ramirez
Yuma High School (SP-0091)
Martinez,Puga Martinez
Mohave High School (SP-0151)
Hemingway
Gila Ridge High School -Business (SP-0062)
Molina,VanHyning
Kingman High School (SP-0231)
Bies,Still
Antelope Union High School (SP-0301)
Chavez,Garcia
Yuma High School (SP-0092)
Ledezma Macias,Soto
El Capitan High School (SP-0071)
Barlow,Cawley,Darger
Youngker High School - Media (SP-0131)
Howard,Hutchison
Kingman High School - Business (SP-0012)
Munn,Stucki,Whitton
Lake Havasu High School - Business (SP-0192)
Ford,Ford



Social Media Strategies 
Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#

1 11:00 AM Gym 11:00 AM 11:05 AM Gym 11:15 AM

1 11:15 AM Gym 11:15 AM 11:20 AM Gym 11:30 AM

1 11:30 AM Gym 11:30 AM 11:35 AM Gym 11:45 AM

1 11:45 AM Gym 11:45 AM 11:50 AM Gym 12:00 PM

1 12:00 PM Gym 12:00 PM 12:05 PM Gym 12:15 PM

1 12:15 PM Gym 12:15 PM 12:20 PM Gym 12:30 PM

1 12:30 PM Gym 12:30 PM 12:35 PM Gym 12:45 PM

1 12:45 PM Gym 12:45 PM 12:50 PM Gym 1:00 PM

1 1:00 PM Gym 1:00 PM 1:05 PM Gym 1:15 PM

1 1:15 PM Gym 1:15 PM 1:20 PM Gym 1:30 PM

1 1:30 PM Gym 1:30 PM 1:35 PM Gym 1:45 PM

Bradshaw Mountain High School - Media (SMS-0311)
Nilson
Estrella Foothills - Business (SMS-0261)
Ouzts
Yuma High School (SMS-0091)
San Roman
Youngker High School (SMS-0251)
Baker,Pereyra
Youngker High School - Media (SMS-0131)
Bernard,Swearengin,Worl
Mohave High School (SMS-0151)
Luna-Rodriguez
Antelope Union High School (SMS-0301)
Munoz,St. Clair,St.Clair
The Odyssey Institute Business (SMS-0331)
Little,Turbitt,Vargas
The Odyssey Institute Business (SMS-0332)
Kaur
El Capitan High School (SMS-0071)
Knudson,Naylor,Timpson
Gila Ridge High School -Business (SMS-0061)
Mendoza



Sports & Entertainment Management 
Same Judge As Business Ethics

Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#
1 11:00 AM Student Union 214 11:00 AM Student Union 214 11:20 AM Student Union 216 11:30 AM

1 11:10 AM Student Union 214 11:10 AM Student Union 214 11:30 AM Student Union 216 11:40 AM

1 11:20 AM Student Union 214 11:20 AM Student Union 214 11:40 AM Student Union 216 11:50 AM

1 11:30 AM Student Union 214 11:30 AM Student Union 214 11:50 AM Student Union 216 12:00 PM

1 11:40 AM Student Union 214 11:40 AM Student Union 214 12:00 PM Student Union 216 12:10 PM

1 11:50 AM Student Union 214 11:50 AM Student Union 214 12:10 PM Student Union 216 12:20 PM

1 12:00 PM Student Union 214 12:00 PM Student Union 214 12:20 PM Student Union 216 12:30 PM

1 12:10 PM Student Union 214 12:10 PM Student Union 214 12:30 PM Student Union 216 12:40 PM

Estrella Foothills - Business (SPORTS-0261)
Marlatt,Marlatt
Buckeye Union High School - Media (SPORTS-0321)
Hunter,Mowery
Bradshaw Mountain High School- Business (SPORTS-0221)
Puhuyaoma
Buckeye Union High School (SPORTS-0211)
Arredondo
Bagdad High School - IT (SPORTS-0041)
Rodriguez,Vargas,Vargas
Cibola High School - Media (SPORTS-0181)
Camacho,Fraijo
The Odyssey Institute Business (SPORTS-0331)
Diaz-Gonzalez,Palmer,Rogers
Lake Havasu High School - Business (SPORTS-0191)
Intac,Juarez,Kendall



Supply Chain Management
Same Judge As Data Analysis

Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#
1 12:45 PM Gym 12:50 PM Gym 12:55 PM Gym 1:05 PM

1 1:00 PM Gym 1:05 PM Gym 1:10 PM Gym 1:20 PM

1 1:15 PM Gym 1:20 PM Gym 1:25 PM Gym 1:35 PM

The Odyssey Institute Business (SCM-0331)
Corona,Suessmuth
Youngker High School - IT (SCM-0161)
Gwiazda
Mohave High School (SCM-0151)
Hemingway



Technology Support and Services 
Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#

1 Mark Melander (0150007)
Mohave High School
Jaythen Mayer (0010004)
Kingman High School - Business
Isaiah Flores (0170003)
Estrella Foothills High School
David Rex (0170010)
Estrella Foothills High School
Abby Pike (0170009)
Estrella Foothills High School
Gabriel Pinheiro (0210007)
Buckeye Union High School
Saul Aranda (0210008)
Buckeye Union High School
Jaythen Mayer (0230004)
Kingman High School

11:00 AM Gym 11:00 AM Gym 11:20 AM Gym 11:30 AM

1 11:10 AM Gym 11:10 AM Gym 11:30 AM Gym 11:40 AM

1 11:20 AM Gym 11:20 AM Gym 11:40 AM Gym 11:50 AM

1 11:30 AM Gym 11:30 AM Gym 11:50 AM Gym 12:00 PM

1 11:40 AM Gym 11:40 AM Gym 12:00 PM Gym 12:10 PM

1 11:50 AM Gym 11:50 AM Gym 12:10 PM Gym 12:20 PM

1 12:00 PM Gym 12:00 PM Gym 12:20 PM Gym 12:30 PM

1 12:10 PM Gym 12:10 PM Gym 12:30 PM Gym 12:40 PM



Visual Design
Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#

1 11:00 AM Gym 11:00 AM 11:05 AM Gym 11:15 AM

1 11:15 AM Gym 11:15 AM 11:20 AM Gym 11:30 AM

1 11:30 AM Gym 11:30 AM 11:35 AM Gym 11:45 AM

1 11:45 AM Gym 11:45 AM 11:50 AM Gym 12:00 PM

1 12:00 PM Gym 12:00 PM 12:05 PM Gym 12:15 PM

1 12:15 PM Gym 12:15 PM 12:20 PM Gym 12:30 PM

1 12:30 PM Gym 12:30 PM 12:35 PM Gym 12:45 PM

1 12:45 PM Gym 12:45 PM 12:50 PM Gym 1:00 PM

1 1:00 PM Gym 1:00 PM 1:05 PM Gym 1:15 PM

1 1:15 PM Gym 1:15 PM 1:20 PM Gym 1:30 PM

1 1:30 PM Gym 1:30 PM 1:35 PM Gym 1:45 PM

1 1:45 PM Gym 1:45 PM 1:50 PM Gym 2:00 PM

1 2:00 PM Gym 2:00 PM 2:05 PM Gym 2:15 PM

1 2:15 PM Gym 2:15 PM 2:20 PM Gym 2:30 PM

1 2:30 PM Gym 2:30 PM 2:35 PM Gym 2:45 PM

Yuma High School (VID-0091)
Nunez Ruiz
Buckeye Union High School - Media (VID-0321)
Cone,Phelps
The Odyssey Institute Business (VID-0331)
Hathaway
Gila Ridge High School -Business (VID-0061)
Aparicio Cota,Macias,Mendoza
Youngker High School (VID-0251)
Bencomo,Solomon
Bradshaw Mountain High School - Media (VID-0311)
Campos
Bradshaw Mountain High School - Media (VID-0312)
Macagba
Gila Ridge High School -Business (VID-0062)
Escalante,Hardesty
San Luis High School - Media (VID-0051)
Correa,Padilla,Sanchez
Antelope Union High School (VID-0301)
Alvarado,Encinas
Antelope Union High School (VID-0302)
Garcia,Munoz,Rodriguez
Cibola Business Management (VID-0351)
Diaz
El Capitan High School (VID-0071)
Fischer,Musser,Naylor
Youngker High School - Media (VID-0131)
Mosher,Samano
Youngker High School - Media (VID-0132)
Perez



Website Coding and Development
Same Judge As Website Design

Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#
1 11:00 AM Gym 11:00 AM 11:05 AM Gym 11:15 AM

1 11:15 AM Gym 11:15 AM 11:20 AM Gym 11:30 AM

Cibola High School (WCD-0111)
Daniel,Drake,Rangel
Bradshaw Mountain High School - Media (WCD-0311)
Emberlin



Website Design 
Same Judge As Website Coding and Development

Participant Name Hold Hold Room Prep Prep Room Interview Interview Room End TimeSec#
1 11:40 AM Gym 11:40 AM 11:45 AM Gym 11:55 AM

1 11:50 AM Gym 11:50 AM 11:55 AM Gym 12:05 PM

1 12:00 PM Gym 12:00 PM 12:05 PM Gym 12:15 PM

1 12:10 PM Gym 12:10 PM 12:15 PM Gym 12:25 PM

1 12:20 PM Gym 12:20 PM 12:25 PM Gym 12:35 PM

1 12:30 PM Gym 12:30 PM 12:35 PM Gym 12:45 PM

1 12:40 PM Gym 12:40 PM 12:45 PM Gym 12:55 PM

1 12:50 PM Gym 12:50 PM 12:55 PM Gym 1:05 PM

1 1:00 PM Gym 1:00 PM 1:05 PM Gym 1:15 PM

Bradshaw Mountain High School - Media (WEB-0311)
Richardson
Cibola High School - Media (WEB-0181)
Antonelli
Yuma High School (WEB-0091)
Ledezma Macias,Salazar
Antelope Union High School (WEB-0301)
Bridges,Lopez,St. Clair
Lake Havasu High School - Business (WEB-0191)
Minor
The Odyssey Institute Business (WEB-0331)
Shantmoorthy
Tonopah Valley High School (WEB-0081)
Dement,Madrid,Romero
Cibola High School (WEB-0111)
Thompson,Valenzuela
Mohave High School (WEB-0151)
Luna-Rodriguez


